HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 602 by Representative Amedee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 20, after "exhibition" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 11, change "\$75,000" to "seventy-five thousand dollars"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 26, after "social media" delete "social"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 5, line 22, change "legislature" to "Legislature"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 5, line 24, after "Act" and before "was" insert "of 1996, 47 U.S.C. §§223, 230"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page pg 6, at the end of line 14, change "Constitution" to "constitution"